Tuesday, October 11, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Buildings & Grounds Director, Adam Sparks, presented to the Board quotes for a sign at the Administration Building and they are as follows:

Sign Pro: \$3,925.00

Performance Sign: \$4,364.21

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the purchase of an outdoor sign for the Administration Building to designate the Treasurer, Motor Vehicle, Drivers License, Property Tax entrance of the building from Sign Pro in the amount of \$3,925.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Bridge Replacement Plans for Project BRS-C050(116)-60-50 on County Road F48 over Squaw Creek.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-79, a resolution naming depositories for the County.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter approve a Service Agreement between Jasper County and XBS Midwest for a Xerox C7025 color copier/printer/scanner.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Sheriff's Quarterly Report for the period beginning July 1, 2022 and ending September 30, 2022.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Recorder's Quarterly Report for the period beginning July 1, 2022 and ending September 30, 2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve claims paid through 10/11/2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for October 3, 2022.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, October 11, 2022, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor